CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

BY-LAW # 10-01-417

A By-law to amend By-law Number 02-11-86 of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region, as amended.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 34 OF THE PLANNING ACT, THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT By-law Number 02-11-86, as amended, be and the same is hereby further amended as follows:
 - (a) Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby added to By-law Number 02-11-86 as Schedule "E".
- 2. THAT save as aforesaid all other provisions of By-law Number 02-11-86, as amended, shall be complied with.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of final passing thereof.

This By-law read a THIRD time and finally passed this 20^{H} day of January_, 2010.

MAYOR, Donald Rathwel

Dean Sauriol, CAO/ CLERK

Come V, Cone IV. **fORNIAE** Small Lake To R1 AKERIDGE TRAIL Scale 1 inch = 600 feet **CORPORATION OF THE** TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION This is Schedule "A" to By-law Number 10-01-417Passed the 2019 day of 10-01-417. Signatures of Signing Officers: CAO/Clerk Mayor LEGEND Area affected by this Amendment **Residential One** R1 To R1 **Exception Zone** -E This is Schedule "E" to By-law 02-11-86.